Engineering Report Please read the sections “Important notice” and “Warnings” at the end of this document V 1.0
www.infineon.com  2023-11-17
ICL8810 116 W AC-DC reference design with
IPD80R280P7
For battery charger with 115 V AC to 230 V AC nominal input and 30 V to
58 V constant current (CC) output up to 2 A load current
ER_2308_PL21_2309_093427
About this document

Designator Description Part number Manufacturer
HS200 Mec 513002B02500G/ / Heatsink, TO-
220, 34.92mm L X 12.7mm W X 25.4mm
H/ /
513002B02500G Aavid Thermalloy
L100 Ind 470uH/ / Radial Type/ /10% 7447480471 Wurth Elektronik
L101 Ind 20mH/ / THT/ / 8110-RC Bourns
MOV100,
MOV101
Res 560V/ 460V/ THT/ / MOV-10D561K Bourns
PC1 TLP383(GR-TPL,E/ / TLP383/ / TLP383 Toshiba
Q100 Tra IPD80R280P7/ / PG-TO252-3-313/ / IPD80R280P7 Infineon Technologies
R100, R103,
R106, R108
Res 4.7k/ 750V/ THT/Axial/ /5% RR03J4K7TB TE Connectivity
R101, R107 Res 620k/ 200V/ 1206/ /1% CRCW1206620KFK Vishay
R102, R104,
R110
Res 180k/ 200V/ 1206/ /1% CRCW1206180KFK Vishay
R105, R109 Res 56R/ 200V/ 1210/ /1% CRCW121056R0FK Vishay
R111, R121,
R130, R220
Res 0R/ 75V/ 0603/ /0R RC0603JR-070RL Yageo
R112, R117 Res 10R/ 150V/ 0805/ /1% RC0805FR-0710RL Yageo
R113, R114 Res 2.7MEG/ 200V/ 1206/ /1% CRCW12062M70FK Vishay
R115 Res 620k/ 200V/ 1206/ /1% CRCW1206620KFK Vishay
R116 Res 47k/ 200V/ 0805/ /1% ERJ-6ENF4702V Panasonic
R118 Res 39k/ 75V/ 0603/ /1% CRCW060339K0FK Vishay
R120 Res 10k/ 150V/ 805/ /5% RMCF0805JT10K0 Stackpole Electronics
R122 Res 2.7k/ 150V/ 0805/ /1% CRCW08052K70FK Vishay
R123, R124 Res 180mR/ / 1206/ /1% KDV12FR180ET Ohmite
R125 Res 39k/ 75V/ 0603/ /1% RC0603FR-0739KL Yageo
R126, R127,
R129, R205,
R221, R232
Res 0R/ / THT/Axial/ / ZOR-12-R-52-0R Yageo
R128 Res 12k/ 50V/ 0603/ /1% RC0603FR-0712KL Yageo
R200, R201,
R202
Res 47R/ 200V/ 1206/ /1% CRCW120647R0FKEAHP Vishay
R203 Res 0R/ 150V/ 805/ / RMCF0805ZT0R00 Stackpole Electronics
R206, R207,
R208, R214
Res 1k/ 75V/ 0603/ /1% ERJ3EKF1001V Panasonic
R209, R211 Res 20k/ 50V/ 0603/ /1% MCR03EZPFX2002 ROHM
Semiconductors
R210 Res 1.5k/ 75V/ 0603/ /1% RC0603FR-071K5L Yageo
R213 Res 30k/ 75V/ 0603/ /1% CRCW060330K0FK Vishay
R215 Res 5.6k/ 75V/ 0603/ /1% CRCW06035K60FK Vishay
R216 Res 5.1k/ 200V/ 1206/ /1% CRCW12065K10FK Vishay
Engineering Report 20 V 1.0
  2023-11-17
ICL8810 116 W AC-DC reference design with IPD80R280P7
Bill of materials and transformer specifications
Designator Description Part number Manufacturer
R222 Res 120k/ 75V/ 0603/ /1% CRCW0603120KFK Vishay
R224 Res 0R/ 200V/ 1206/ /0% CRCW12060000Z0EA Vishay
R226 Res 8.2k/ / 0603/ /1% CRCW06038K20FKEAC Vishay
R227 Res 27k/ 75V/ 0603/ /1% CRCW060327K0FK Vishay
R228 Res 100mR/ / 1206/ /1% ERJ8BWFR100V Panasonic
TR1 Tra NP2023-16632/ / THT/ / NP2023-16632 ICT
U100 Int ICL8810/ / PG-DSO-8/ / ICL8810 Infineon Technologies
U200 Ana TLV9102IDR/ / SOIC-8/ / TLV9102IDR Texas Instruments